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UNIFORM GUIDELINES

2120. SHRI DUSHYANT CHAUTALA:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the experts committee has recommended the Government for formation of National Board of Promotion and Development of Yoga and Naturopathy and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has also decided to bring a uniform guidelines for degree and diploma courses in Yoga and Naturopathy; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a): Yes. The National Board for Promotion and Development of Yoga and Naturopathy (NBPDYN) was constituted in February, 2016. The Minister of State(IC) for AYUSH is the Chairman of the Board.

(b) & (c):  Yes.     NBPDYN has recommended developing of a facilitating frame work for
Yoga & Naturopathy so that the Universities can regulate these disciplines, based on the said frame work. Accordingly, NBPDYN has set up an Academic Committee with the mandate of suggesting such a frame work of guidelines.
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